FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	03-29-2	2001	ΞT	Docket No.:
Oh/IB No. 0651-0011"(exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	( (		<b>Y</b>	37681.7.1.2
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼		atain (mil )m#1	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1016527	749	attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.12.0  Marquette Bancshares, Inc.	) <i> </i>	Name: <u>Ma</u>	rquette Capital Pa	rtners, Inc.
_	Association Limited Partnership  U Yes M No	Street Address:150 South Fifth Street  City:Minneapolis State:MNZIP:55480  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership \text{Limited Partnership} \text{Corporation-StateMinnesota} \text{Minnesota} \text{Uninesota}		
•	Merger Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) /5/783,856	nbers(s):		Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Charles D. Segelbaum		7. Total fee (37	' CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: 1100 International Centre		<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>		
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South				
City: Minneapolis State:	MN ZIP: 55402	061910		
93/28/2001 DEYES. 00000034 75783856 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.		nation is true and	correct and any a	ittached copy is a true copy  Mando 8, 2001
Charles D. Segelbaum  Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
1	number of pages including	_	ments, and	5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0166

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marquette Bancshares, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1720, Minneapolis, MN 55480-1000 ("Assignor"), previously acquired a security interest (the "Trademark Security Interest") in and to the U.S. trademark application described below, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Mark"):

Serial No.:

75/783,856

Filed:

August 25, 1999

Mark:

1\$ FIRST CONTROLLED INFORMATION and Design

WHEREAS, Assignor previously acquired a security interest (the "Patent Security Interest") in and to the U.S. patent application described below, together with the inventions described and claimed therein, all rights for past infringement thereof, all renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and all foreign applications based thereon (the "Patent");

Serial No.:

60/157,467

Filed:

October 1, 1999

Title:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING

CUSTOM REPORTS BASED ON POINT-OF-SALE

DATA

WHEREAS, Assignor previously acquired a security interest (the "Copyright Security Interest") in and to certain copyrights and their associated United States copyright registrations, as described below, together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof (the "Copyrights"):

Reg. No.:

TX 4-752-375

Reg. No.:

TXu 915-225

Issued:

April 6, 1998

August 30, 1999

Title:

FIRST System software

FIRST System Software

(Version 4.0)

WHEREAS, Marquette Capital Partners, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1720, Minneapolis, MN 55480-1000 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark Security Interest in and to the Mark, the Patent Security Interest in and to the Patent, and the Copyright Security Interest in and to the Copyright;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0167

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Trademark Security Interest in and to the Mark, the Patent Security Interest in and to the Patent, and the Copyright Security Interest in and to the Copyrights.

Marquette Bancshares, Inc. (Assignor)

STATE OF Minnesola)

SS.

COUNTY OF Herrepin

On this 28 day of 16 2001, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared

The state of the person who signed this instrument, who Overpry Flores, of Marquette Bancshares, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

JODI A. MALECHA

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2483656\1

**RECORDED: 03/12/2001** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0168**